
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

MCKC 4/30/2016

125

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16045 Sparky Keeshonden Amy Boisvert NQ NT



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

MCKC 4/30/2016

126

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20033 Cruize Australian Shepherd Abigail Mainville NQ 71.98 1.750



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

MCKC 4/30/2016

125

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16047 Joy Border Collie Madelyn L. Cirinna90 53.62 2.331

16048 Liner Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ NT

16050 Eli English Cocker Spaniel Donna Kiuru NQ NT

16051 Royce Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Dumas NQ 58.19 2.148



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

MCKC 4/30/2016

126

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20036 Trek Portuguese Water Dog Beth Laukka100 40.77 3.091

20038 Willow Sunshine Labrador Retriever Mary Wakeman NQ NT

20035 Nora Belgian Tervuren Diane Cotell NQ 49.88 2.526

20034 Myles Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 75.34 1.672



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

MCKC 4/30/2016

150

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Reddy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara Stephens NQ 46.56 3.222



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MCKC 4/30/2016

150

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Daphne Boston Terrier Misty Peterson NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

MCKC 4/30/2016

152

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16043 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 66.36 2.291



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

MCKC 4/30/2016

154

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24018 Lark Belgian Tervuren Elizabeth Coughlan NQ 53.16 2.897

24017 Jazz Collie Becky Smith NQ 62.8 2.452



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

MCKC 4/30/2016

175

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 Madelaine Papillon Susan Poirier NQ NT

8001 Torri Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner NQ 52.24 3.35



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

MCKC 4/30/2016

175

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Appy Miniature Poodle Nanci Cote NQ 86.67 2.019



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MCKC 4/30/2016

178

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Scarlet Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ NT

16004 Rocko Boston Terrier Misty Peterson NQ NT

16001 Spry Rat Terrier Beth Szczygiel NQ 45.77 3.889

16005 Katniss Shetland Sheepdog Joanne O'Brien NQ 48.25 3.689



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

MCKC 4/30/2016

181

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20002 Mya Portuguese Water Dog Lisa Emond NQ 59.89 3.022



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MCKC 4/30/2016

181

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 68.59 2.639



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

MCKC 4/30/2016

175

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8010 Mira Papillon Carolyn D'Angelo100 43.75 4

8004 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 52.07 3.361

8009 Sophie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara Stephens 100 52.54 3.331

8008 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome100 71.73 2.44

8005 Marcy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito NQ NT

8011 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ NT

8012 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 43.24 4.047

8003 Mulligan Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman NQ 54.25 3.226

8006 Bubba Watson Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman NQ 54.28 3.224

8007 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 57.13 3.063



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

MCKC 4/30/2016

175

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12011 Tink Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito100 39.61 4.418

12004 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 42.11 4.156

12008 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes100 44.52 3.931

12010 Maven Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire100 46.27 3.782

12007 Zeus Miniature Pinscher Sue Usher100 46.41 3.771

12006 Bear Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joanne Smith100 59.9 2.922

12003 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito NQ 40.8 4.289

12013 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 47.42 3.690

12009 Brio Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen NQ 51.35 3.408

12012 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess NQ 51.81 3.378

12002 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 54.37 3.219



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MCKC 4/30/2016

178

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16009 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 40.39 4.407

16011 Zippy Shetland Sheepdog Jodi Winialski100 42.12 4.226

16016 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 46.54 3.825

16020 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain100 49.88 3.569

16008 Amber Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka100 50.19 3.547

16003 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 52.3 3.403

16006 Bentley Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Dumas NQ NT

16012 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ NT

16022 Vegas Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka NQ NT

16027 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ 37.65 4.728

16014 Skylar Shetland Sheepdog Janyes Lemons NQ 43.57 4.085

16015 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 46.2 3.853

16025 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 47.37 3.758

16021 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 49.37 3.605

16007 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 50.19 3.547

16024 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ 52.45 3.394

16026 Guy English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil NQ 53.51 3.326

16028 Vinny Miniature Poodle Nanci Cote NQ 61.57 2.891

16023 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing  NQ 62.29 2.858

16018 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 64.8 2.747

16019 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ 70.3 2.532

16013 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan NQ 72.81 2.445

16017 Raven Shetland Sheepdog Madelyn L. Cirinna NQ 73.11 2.435

16010 Takibi Shiba Inu Leland Perry NQ 85.78 2.075



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

MCKC 4/30/2016

181

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20019 Notch Border Collie Amber Genest100 37.69 4.802

20017 Goose Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton100 38.11 4.749

20021 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 40.1 4.514

20013 Bella Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling100 41.81 4.329

20004 Calvin Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 44.88 4.033

20014 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 45.16 4.008

20015 Dodge Australian Shepherd Barbara Bing100 45.79 3.953

20010 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona100 48.51 3.731

20020 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing100 50.12 3.611

20006 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 50.44 3.588

20023 Libby Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ NT

20022 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 39.74 4.555

20011 Jane Australian Shepherd Laurie Latno NQ 44.13 4.102

20005 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry NQ 44.81 4.039

20018 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Zaccaro NQ 45.29 3.996

20007 Diva Portuguese Water Dog Helen McNelly NQ 53.17 3.404

20003 Johnny Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 55.67 3.251

20012 Lacey Gordon Setter Beth Szczygiel NQ 59.64 3.035

20008 Perigee Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea NQ 61.5 2.943

20016 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers NQ 65.33 2.771



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MCKC 4/30/2016

181

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24009 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery100 37.18 4.868

24010 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 40.11 4.513

24015 Kaboom Border Collie Amber Genest100 40.21 4.501

24011 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett100 40.99 4.416

24013 Mickey Beauceron Elaine Giannelli100 41.14 4.4

24005 Jester Golden Retriever Pat McKinney100 45.13 4.011

24008 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 55.31 3.272

24006 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere100 55.59 3.256

24007 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 44.46 4.071

24002 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 47.2 3.835

24012 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 47.88 3.780

24016 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing NQ 48.12 3.761

24004 Jack Doberman Pinscher Paul Grady NQ 53.96 3.354

24030 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 55.17 3.281

24014 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez NQ 72.19 2.507



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

MCKC 4/30/2016

124

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

MCKC 4/30/2016

126

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16052 Luna Golden Retriever Lauren Booth NQ 44.92 2.805



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MCKC 4/30/2016

126

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20039 Fosse Collie Liz Keohan95 66.52 1.894

20040 Thorne Collie Jody Arseneault NQ 83.85 1.503



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MCKC 4/30/2016

154

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16044 Pearl Labrador Retriever Mary Wakeman89 71.3 2.16



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

MCKC 4/30/2016

175

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Glory Chihuahua Carole A. Bolan NQ 84.77 2.064



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

MCKC 4/30/2016

175

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Gracie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 48.01 3.645

4004 TC Shih Tzu Debora Wheeler100 52.9 3.308

4006 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 48.94 3.576

4007 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier NQ 58.66 2.983

4005 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird NQ 59.14 2.959

4003 Nash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen NQ 60.04 2.915



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

MCKC 4/30/2016

175

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers100 70.59 2.479

8014 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 49.47 3.537



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

MCKC 4/30/2016

178

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Beau English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil100 51.45 3.46

12014 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen100 52.87 3.367



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MCKC 4/30/2016

181

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16038 Bindi Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling100 49 3.694

16035 Tasker Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 52.72 3.433

16032 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 54.42 3.326

16034 Danica Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 61.15 2.96

16037 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg NQ NT

16040 Spark Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 40.28 4.494

16042 Max English Springer Spaniel Toni Gal NQ 46.23 3.915

16041 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 47.72 3.793

16039 Julian Labrador Retriever Bill Young NQ 47.75 3.791

16033 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ 51.9 3.487

16036 Beulah Collie Joany White NQ 56.06 3.229

16031 Shaylee Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ 69.44 2.607

16030 Demanda Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 80.35 2.253



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

MCKC 4/30/2016

181

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20029 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 38.89 4.654

20028 Jasper Golden Retriever Donna Finocchiaro100 51.24 3.532

20065 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel100 67.06 2.699

20025 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ NT

20030 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy NQ 37.71 4.8

20032 Sophie Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton NQ 48.16 3.758

20031 Mag Belgian Tervuren Nadia Innes NQ 59.96 3.019

20026 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel NQ 67.63 2.676

20024 Brady Golden Retriever Donna Finocchiaro NQ 71.1 2.546



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

MCKC 4/30/2016

0

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny100 43.91

8004 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 58.94

8005 Marcy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito NQ 47.54

8007 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 58.77



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

MCKC 4/30/2016

0

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12011 Tink Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ NT

12008 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes NQ 49.45



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

MCKC 4/30/2016

0

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16015 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon100 41.88

16014 Skylar Shetland Sheepdog Janyes Lemons NQ NT

16009 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ NT

16025 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ NT

16012 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ NT

16011 Zippy Shetland Sheepdog Jodi Winialski NQ 47.44

16001 Spry Rat Terrier Beth Szczygiel NQ 49.64

16022 Vegas Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka NQ 54.26

16026 Guy English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil NQ 68.48



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

55

MCKC 4/30/2016

0

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20020 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing100 47.76

20017 Goose Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton NQ 36.03

20019 Notch Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 37.93

20014 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 39.33

20022 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 45.1

20021 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 46.77

20007 Diva Portuguese Water Dog Helen McNelly NQ 58.23

20005 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry NQ 66.72



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

MCKC 4/30/2016

0

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24010 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 43.55

24030 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

24002 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ NT

24015 Kaboom Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 35.6

24009 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 36.3

24006 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 59.45



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

70

MCKC 4/30/2016

0

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4011 Clover Beagle Carole A. Bolan NQ NT

4002 Gracie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 46.15

4005 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird NQ 49.67



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

MCKC 4/30/2016

0

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen NQ 52.4



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

MCKC 4/30/2016

0

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16042 Max English Springer Spaniel Toni Gal NQ 64.39



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

MCKC 4/30/2016

0

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20030 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy NQ 37.46

20029 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 42.06



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

MCKC 4/30/2016

117

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16045 Sparky Keeshonden Amy Boisvert NQ NT



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

MCKC 4/30/2016

118

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20033 Cruize Australian Shepherd Abigail Mainville NQ 42.87 2.753



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

MCKC 4/30/2016

116

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Daphne Boston Terrier Misty Peterson99 47.85 2.424



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

MCKC 4/30/2016

117

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16050 Eli English Cocker Spaniel Donna Kiuru NQ NT

16051 Royce Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Dumas NQ 31.24 3.745

16047 Joy Border Collie Madelyn L. Cirinna NQ 54.36 2.152



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

MCKC 4/30/2016

118

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20036 Trek Portuguese Water Dog Beth Laukka100 34.32 3.438

20038 Willow Sunshine Labrador Retriever Mary Wakeman NQ 58.74 2.009



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

MCKC 4/30/2016

137

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Reddy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara Stephens NQ 29.28 4.679



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

MCKC 4/30/2016

138

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Scarlet Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 57.8 2.388



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

MCKC 4/30/2016

139

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20034 Myles Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 61.52 2.259



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

MCKC 4/30/2016

139

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24018 Lark Belgian Tervuren Elizabeth Coughlan95 34.32 4.050

24017 Jazz Collie Becky Smith87 46.96 2.96



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

MCKC 4/30/2016

148

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Torri Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner NQ 52.08 2.842



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

MCKC 4/30/2016

148

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Appy Miniature Poodle Nanci Cote85 51.58 2.869



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

MCKC 4/30/2016

150

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16005 Katniss Shetland Sheepdog Joanne O'Brien100 33.87 4.429

16003 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 41.19 3.642

16010 Takibi Shiba Inu Leland Perry85 48.2 3.112

16043 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ NT

16004 Rocko Boston Terrier Misty Peterson NQ 69.15 2.169



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

MCKC 4/30/2016

152

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20002 Mya Portuguese Water Dog Lisa Emond NQ 54.77 2.775



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

MCKC 4/30/2016

152

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24004 Jack Doberman Pinscher Paul Grady100 31.24 4.866



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

MCKC 4/30/2016

148

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny100 30.21 4.899

8009 Sophie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara Stephens 100 38.94 3.801

8004 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 41.3 3.584

8011 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ NT

8006 Bubba Watson Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman NQ NT

8005 Marcy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito NQ NT

8002 Madelaine Papillon Susan Poirier NQ NT

8003 Mulligan Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman NQ 36.38 4.068

8010 Mira Papillon Carolyn D'Angelo NQ 39.97 3.703

8007 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 42.7 3.466

8008 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 60.23 2.457



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -
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MCKC 4/30/2016

148

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12004 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 30.74 4.815

12002 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 32.74 4.520

12010 Maven Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire100 32.99 4.486

12003 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 33.23 4.454

12013 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 33.75 4.385

12006 Bear Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joanne Smith100 43.97 3.366

12011 Tink Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ NT

12012 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess NQ 29.3 5.051

12009 Brio Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen NQ 37.32 3.966

12007 Zeus Miniature Pinscher Sue Usher NQ 38.61 3.833

12008 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes NQ 45.5 3.253



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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MCKC 4/30/2016

150

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Spry Rat Terrier Beth Szczygiel100 25.23 5.945

16027 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito100 26.61 5.637

16009 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 26.85 5.587

16015 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon100 27.37 5.480

16011 Zippy Shetland Sheepdog Jodi Winialski100 29.45 5.093

16016 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 33.45 4.484

16008 Amber Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka100 36.79 4.077

16024 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 38.17 3.93

16020 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain100 41.88 3.582

16013 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan100 41.91 3.579

16021 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ NT

16026 Guy English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil NQ NT

16025 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 27.07 5.541

16023 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing  NQ 42.39 3.539

16006 Bentley Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Dumas NQ 42.76 3.508

16012 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 43.76 3.428

16019 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ 44.6 3.363

16018 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 48.37 3.101

16028 Vinny Miniature Poodle Nanci Cote NQ 50.59 2.965

16022 Vegas Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka NQ 51.12 2.934

16017 Raven Shetland Sheepdog Madelyn L. Cirinna NQ 56.86 2.638

16007 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 57.55 2.606



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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MCKC 4/30/2016

152

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20019 Notch Border Collie Amber Genest100 26.7 5.693

20004 Calvin Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 29.26 5.195

20020 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing100 30.55 4.975

20016 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers100 38.69 3.929

20012 Lacey Gordon Setter Beth Szczygiel100 39.56 3.842

20003 Johnny Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 41.59 3.655

20021 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 28.69 5.298

20017 Goose Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton NQ 30.65 4.959

20015 Dodge Australian Shepherd Barbara Bing NQ 31.86 4.771

20023 Libby Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 33.64 4.518

20014 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 35.26 4.311

20013 Bella Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling NQ 35.77 4.249

20018 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Zaccaro NQ 38.2 3.979

20007 Diva Portuguese Water Dog Helen McNelly NQ 40.48 3.755

20006 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 41.86 3.631

20022 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 43.95 3.458

20005 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry NQ 44.1 3.447

20010 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona NQ 48.32 3.146

20008 Perigee Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea NQ 51.6 2.946



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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MCKC 4/30/2016

152

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24007 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher100 31.52 4.822

24013 Mickey Beauceron Elaine Giannelli100 32.14 4.729

24030 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett100 32.4 4.691

24005 Jester Golden Retriever Pat McKinney100 32.62 4.66

24016 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing100 33.12 4.589

24014 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez100 42.58 3.57

24015 Kaboom Border Collie Amber Genest100 43 3.535

24009 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 27.8 5.468

24002 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 32.02 4.747

24011 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett NQ 32.67 4.653

24012 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 34.18 4.447

24006 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 36.44 4.171

24010 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 38.43 3.955

24008 Valur Saluki Christine Klein NQ 49.89 3.047

24001 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 57.66 2.636



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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MCKC 4/30/2016

116

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore
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Jumpers  Results
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MCKC 4/30/2016

118

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16052 Luna Golden Retriever Lauren Booth100 26.37 4.475
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MCKC 4/30/2016
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Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20039 Fosse Collie Liz Keohan100 35.19 3.353
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MCKC 4/30/2016

139

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16044 Pearl Labrador Retriever Mary Wakeman NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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MCKC 4/30/2016

148

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4006 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 35.16 4.209

4002 Gracie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 36.16 4.093

4004 TC Shih Tzu Debora Wheeler100 40.33 3.67

4007 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier NQ 41.99 3.525

4003 Nash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen NQ 46.06 3.213
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Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 44.48 3.327

8013 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers NQ 58.78 2.518



Preferred Masters
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MCKC 4/30/2016
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Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Beau English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil100 37.9 3.958

12014 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen100 40.36 3.717



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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MCKC 4/30/2016
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Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16040 Spark Border Collie Amber Genest100 27.18 5.592

16041 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 28.13 5.403

16035 Tasker Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 35.5 4.282

16038 Bindi Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling100 40.23 3.778

16032 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 42.05 3.615

16037 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg NQ 33.15 4.585

16042 Max English Springer Spaniel Toni Gal NQ 35.79 4.247

16034 Danica Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 47.28 3.215

16039 Julian Labrador Retriever Bill Young NQ 49.11 3.095

16036 Beulah Collie Joany White NQ 49.31 3.083

16030 Demanda Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 59.5 2.555



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -
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MCKC 4/30/2016

152

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20030 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy100 27.27 5.574

20029 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 27.87 5.454

20028 Jasper Golden Retriever Donna Finocchiaro100 41.93 3.625

20026 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel100 47.23 3.218

20065 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel100 48.32 3.146

20031 Mag Belgian Tervuren Nadia Innes NQ 42.16 3.605

20032 Sophie Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton NQ 45 3.378

20024 Brady Golden Retriever Donna Finocchiaro NQ 64.79 2.346


